Illinois law.

SOURCE:  56 Ill. Adm. Code 800:  Subpart F adopted at 7 Ill. Reg. 383, effective December 23, 1982; recodified to 56 Ill. Adm. Code 800:  Subpart D at 8 Ill. Reg. 6037; recodified to 56 Ill. Adm. Code 2835 at 8 Ill. Reg. 15032; emergency amendment at 8 Ill. Reg. 19687, effective September 28, 1984, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 2493, effective February 13, 1985; amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 16225, effective October 15, 1985; amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 12776, effective July 14, 1986; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 7626, effective April 14, 1987; emergency amendment at 12 Ill. Reg. 231, effective January 1, 1988, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 30, 1988; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 11746, effective July 5, 1988; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 18978, effective December 1, 2008; emergency amendment at 34 Ill. Reg. 2330, effective January 19, 2010, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 8515, effective June 16, 2010; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 6148, effective March 25, 2011; emergency amendment at 36 Ill. Reg. 5618, effective March 21, 2012, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 12310, effective July 19, 2012; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 6512, effective May 14, 2019; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 9274, effective May 15, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 14684, effective August 27, 2020; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 2274, effective February 8, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 8310, effective June 23, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 13994, effective October 25, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired March 23, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 5683, effective March 24, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 6126, effective April 4, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 14206, effective July 29, 2022.
